
 

McCracken Eagles Basketball 
2023-2024 Schedule 

            7th Grade Boys 
Date Opponent Time 

Thursday, November 16 vs Clover (Scrimmage) 4:30 
Tuesday, November 28 @ Cherokee Charter 

Academy 
5:30 

Wednesday, December 6 vs Gaffney 5:00 
Thursday, December 7 @ Florence Chapel 4:30 
Monday, December 11 @ Gable 4:30 
Wednesday, January 10 @ Gaffney 5:00 

Thursday, January 18 @ Fairforest 4:30 
Monday, January 22 vs Dawkins 4:30 
Thursday, January 25 vs DR Hill 4:30 
Monday, January 29 Conference Tournament 

Quarterfinals 
TBD 

Wednesday, January 31 Conference Tournament 
Semifinals 

TBD 

Saturday, February 3 Conference Tournament 
Finals 

TBD 

 
          7th/8th Girls and 8th Grade Boys 

Date Opponent Time 
Thursday, November 16 Clover (Scrimmage) 5:45/6:30 
Thursday, November 30 vs Carver 4:30/5:30 

Monday, December 4 @ DR Hill 4:30/5:30 
Thursday, December 7 @ Florence Chapel 5:30/6:45 
Monday, December 11 @ Gable 5:30/6:45 
Thursday, December 14 @ Carver 4:30/5:30 
Monday, December 18 vs Boiling Springs 4:30/5:30 

Thursday, January 4 vs Sims 4:30/5:30 
Monday, January 8 vs Rainbow Lake 4:30/5:30 

Thursday, January 11 vs Gaffney 4:30/5:30 
Thursday, January 18 @ Fairforest 5:30/6:45 
Monday, January 22 vs Dawkins 5:30/6:45 
Thursday, January 25 vs DR Hill 5:30/6:45 
Monday, January 29 Makeup Date TBD 

Thursday, February 1 Conference Tournament 
First Round 

TBD 

Monday, February 5 Conference Tournament 
Second Round 

TBD 

Thursday, February 8 Conference Tournament 
Semifinals 

TBD 

Saturday, February 10 Conference Tournament 
Championship @ Dawkins Middle 

School 

TBD 

TRIPLE HEADER: 7th boys, 7/8th girls, and 8th boys play the same day. 


